## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1455

- Page 1, line 4, after the first "biotechnology" insert "in the health care industry"
- Page 1, line 4, after "products" insert "for use in the health care industry"
- Page 1, line 10, after the first "biotechnology" insert "in the health care industry"
- Page 1, line 11, after "products" insert "used in the health care industry"
- Page 1, line 14, after "biotechnology" insert "in the health care industry"
- Page 1, line 15, after "manufacturing" insert "in the health care industry"
- Page 2, line 6, after "products" insert "in the health care industry"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "in areas" with "in the health care industry"
- Page 2, line 10, after the third underscored comma insert "and"
- Page 2, line 10, remove ", veterinary medicine,"
- Page 2, remove line 11
- Page 2, line 12, remove "security applications of bioscience"
- Page 2, line 14, after "technologies" insert "for use in the health care industry"
- Page 2, line 19, remove "or animal"
- Page 2, line 24, after "state" insert "and research conducted for purposes unrelated to the health care industry"
- Page 2, line 25, remove "capital equipment, instruments, apparatus,"
- Page 2, line 26, remove "inputs, and"
- Page 2, line 29, after "bioscience" insert "in the health care industry"
- Page 2, line 31, after "processes" insert "in the health care industry"
- Page 3, line 4, after "biotechnology" insert "in the health care industry"
- Page 3, line 5, after "manufacturing" insert "in the health care industry"
- Renumber accordingly